Alchohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Mohawk	Mohawk			Campbellville	
Date	Thursday,	Thursday, 19 Apr 2018			Post Time	19:30
Weather	Windy (Te	Windy (Temp: -1 deg. C)				
Track Condition	n Fast (Varia	Fast (Variant 1 secs)				
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	11 DI	Н	Total Entr	i es 139
Mutual Handle	\$1,224070					
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investiç Visit	gator	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Minler, Jeff	Brethour, Fred	Hopkins, Doug

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Backstretch

Review held with driver Keith Jones from April 2 2018 Race 1, when driving Joey Batts. \$200 penalty and a 3 day driving suspension for violation of urging rule 22.23.04 (a). Did fail to keep a line in each hand. Sb 49517.

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 My Teen Idol (Jamieson) was charted with an interference break after the start due to the horse jumping over a boot that was laying on the track.

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Steve Hudon to be in for a film review with regards to his urging in the stretch.

Race 6 Inquiry in last turn, #1 Exs and Ohs (McClure) was inside 3 consecutive

pylons. Agco rule #18.08.02 (b) "if a horse while on stride, or any part of the horses sulky, goes inside three or more consecutive pylons, the offending horse shall be placed last". #1 finished 2nd and was placed 10th. McClure violation of pylon rule, 2nd offence within a year, monetary penalty of \$300 Sb 49518

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 The horse "Resista" shows in the program as not wearing trotting hopples tonight, did qualify on April 12 with hopples, announcer and Tv department notified. S. Canada will make the corrections.

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Breathalyser retest.

Inquiry in last turn, #2 Cowboys Don't Cry (Phil. Hudon) was inside 2 consecutive pylons, was lapped on at the finish. Rule 18.08.02 (a), "if a horse while on stride, or any part of the horse's sulky, goes inside two consecutive pylons, the offending horse shall be placed behind all horses that are lapped on to the offending horse at the wire. #2 finished 5th and was placed 6th. Judges will be speaking with Hudon.